

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 321 by Senator Malone

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, after "from" delete "voting or" and on line 4,  
3 delete "holding" and insert "seeking or holding public"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 11, after "Disqualification" insert "**from seeking or holding**  
6 **an elected office**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 15, after "incompetent" insert "or is under an order of  
9 imprisonment for conviction of a felony"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 2, after "permitted to" delete "register, vote or hold" and insert  
12 "qualify as a candidate for elected public office or take elected"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 5, after "felony" insert "and who have exhausted all legal  
15 remedies"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 7, after "crime" insert "and who have exhausted all legal  
18 remedies"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, line 8, after "pardoned" delete the remainder of the line and on line  
21 9, delete "restoration of franchise"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

24 "**(3) A person who desires to seek or hold an elective office who has**  
25 **committed a felony and has served his sentence shall be permitted to seek**  
26 **or hold such office within fifteen years from the date of the completion of**  
27 **the original sentence to the date of qualifying for candidacy.**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

29 On page 2, line 22, after "from" delete "voting or holding" and insert "seeking

1 or holding public" and on line 23 change "those rights" to "that right"